

Supervisor: Town Clerk: Board of Trustees: Michael D. Hovde, Jr. Branka Poplonski Michael McGinn Heather Pransky Dave Rogers Robert Tolentino

# <u>NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING</u> <u>BLOOMINGDALE TOWNSHIP BOARD</u> <u>NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:</u> period meeting of the Bloomingdale Town Board will be

### <u>A Special meeting of the Bloomingdale Town Board will be held:</u>

### Thursday, September 29, 2022, at 6:30pm

123 Rosedale Ave, Bloomingdale, IL 60108.

#### TIME OF MEETING: DATE OF MEETING: PLACE OF MEETING:

6:30 P.M. September 29, 2022 Bloomingdale Township Office Board Room

## AGENDA

Call to Order

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

New Business:Resolution 22-23 Resolution approving Intergovernmental Agreement with IllinoisDepartment of Transportation regarding road construction on Lake Street and Gary Avenue.

Resolution 22-24 Resolution approving Intergovernmental Agreement with DuPage County for LARPA program funding.

Public Comment: Limited to 3 minutes each

Adjourn: Next Town Board Meeting: Tuesday, October 18, 2022

Branka Poplonski Bloomingdale Township Clerk